eralisability of theoretical insights on the effectiveness of pictograms in safety mes-
sages to a more real-life context was tested by (a) realistic labels containing several 
other information elements besides the safety information and (b) target users who 
are knowledgeable about the product type. One thousand eight hundred (1,800) 
respondents participated in an online experiment and were randomly exposed to 
one of the labels. The positive cognitive and behavioural effects commonly attrib-
uted to pictorials could not be confirmed, but positive affective effects did emerge.